A=

Maldon & District
Dart League ’

2025-26 Winter Fixtures

Queens Head D'Artcy

09-Sep
16-Sep
23-Sep
30-Sep
07-Oct
14-Oct
21-Oct
28-Oct
04-Nov
11-Nov
18-Nov
25-Nov
02-Dec
09-Dec
16-Dec
23-Dec
30-Dec
06-Jan
13-Jan
20-Jan
27-Jan
03-Feb
10-Feb
17-Feb
24-Feb
03-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar

AWAY Double Trouble

Knockout Cup Final - Preliminary Round

HOME Con Dartists
AWAY Swan City
HOME Borough Arms

Knockout Cup Final - Round 1

HOME Stepfields

AWAY BYE

HOME Black Rabbit

Knockout Cup Final - Round 2, Consolation Cup - Round 1
HOME Double Trouble

AWAY Con Dartists

HOME Swan City

AWAY Borough Arms

Knockout Cup - Semi-Finals, Consolation Cup - Round 2
Xmas Break

Xmas Break

AWAY Stepfields

HOME BYE

AWAY Black Rabbit

Spare Week - for replaying postponed games

Spare Week - for replaying postponed games

Knockout Cup Final Leg 1 - Consolation Cup Semi Finals

Knockout Cup Final Leg 2 - Consolation Cup Final Venue TBA

Pairs Preliminaries - TBA

Singles Preliminaries - TBA

Finals Night & Presentation - Maldon Constitutional Club
A.G.M. - Maldon Constitutional Club 8:30pm

NEW SEASON PROVISIONAL START



